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Be patilient with each other.

As we speak the truth 1n love, we grow more
and more like Jesus, who 1s the head of His
body, the church. God will make us fit to-
gether perfectly as we do our own special
work, helping each other grow. Are we real-
ly helping to keep the body healthy? Grow-
ing? Full of love?

Be patient with each other.

Sincerely,

Pastor Dave
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Treasurer’s Report

Balance in General Fund as of January 1, 2025

January Offerings
January Disbursements

February Offerings
February Disbursements

March Offerings
March Disbursements

April Offerings
April Disbursements

May Offerings
May Disbursements

June Offerings
June Disbursements

Ending Balance June 30, 2025

13,351.88
8,400.83

8,939.91
8,601.69

13,058.58
8,824.94

14,472.93
7,567.39

7,469.17
10,034.05

9,393.07
10,503.98

44,383.29

4,951.05

338.22

4,233.64

6,905.54

(-2,564.91)

(-1,110.91)

57,135.92

Our June offerings of $9,393.07 were disappointing for a five Sunday month, and
our disbursements of $10,503.98 were above normal due to semi-yearly property
tax bills. We do have a large bill coming in July for parking lot repair, but that will
be paid out of the Capital Improvements fund. If you are interested in on-line giv-
ing, please contact Kathy Lang, and she can get you set up. If you are unable to at-
tend our Sunday morning service, offerings can be mailed to the church, or to my

home address of 13523 Iris Ave NW, Mogadore OH 44260. ~Barry
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August Birthdays

August 2nd Barry Rudy
August 10th Larry Fitting
August 13th Barb Skye
August 14th Landon Schultz
August 17th Josie Westfall
August 17th Jessica Thomas
August 19th Kathy Lang
August 19th Dave Haydu
August 21st Finn Suihkonen
August 23rd Marie Lipocky
August 28th Isabella Francek
August 29th Doug Straight
August 29th Stacey Suihkonen

August Anniversaries

August 8th Russ & Joyce Hull
August 27th Tom & Fran McClary
August 30th Dan & Jessica Straight

UNITED WOMEN IN FAITH & CIRCLES

August already? That means it’s time for the annual UWF annual covered dish picnic at
Wingfoot Lake State Park. All women are invited, even if you’ve never attended a meeting
or event. We’ll meet at 5:30 on Tuesday, August 26th. Our great vice presidents, Carol Groh
and Kelly Rick will serve as hostesses and Barb Skye will provide devotions.

Looking ahead—Get ready for Assembly 2026, happening May 15-17 in Indianapolis, Indi-
ana. Visit uwfaith.org/assembly for all things Assembly 2026! Registration opens Sept. 2,
2025. Assembly 2026 is a once-every-four-years gathering of women committed to faith,
empowerment, and making a difference. It’s a weekend that uplifts your soul, strengthens
your faith, and brings you together with an unstoppable sisterhood.

Naomi Circle will meet this month for a Poolside Picnic on August 18th at 6:00 p.m. at
the home of Sharon Fitting. Don’t forget your bikinis.

Rebecca Circle will meet at 1:00 p.m. for a picnic at the lake house of Brenda Morris.
Don’t you forget your bikinis either!

Enjoy the rest of the summer. We’ll be back to work in September.




August 2025

Sun

Mon

Tue

Quilt Guild
will meet
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Holy Exercise Class Exercise Class District UWF
Communion @ 10 AM @ 10 AM planning
meeting from
10-12 PM
10 I 12 13 14 I5 16
Exercise Class Exercise Class
@ 10 AM @ 10 AM
Rebecca Circle
will meet @ |
PM
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Exercise Class
@ 10 AM
Naomi Circle
will meet @ 6
PM
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Exercise Class | UWF Annual | Exercise Class
@ 10 AM Covered dish @ 10 AM
picnic @ 5:30
PM

31




The mission of the Moga-

dore United Methodist
Church Staff: Church is to follow .the ex-
. ample of Jesus Christ,
Pastor: David Haydu demonstrating Christ’s
Pastor’s Cell: (330) 807-2243 love and service to others

. : through worship, out-
Secretary: Samantha Hambright reach, fellowship, and

Church: (330) 628-1232 spiritual growth.
Accompanist: Susan Riggin

Choir Director: Noah Whetstone
Custodian: David Smith

Mogadore United Methodist Church
3828 Mogadore Road, Mogadore, OH 44260
(330) 628-1232 Email: mogadoreumc(@att.net

Website: www.mogadoreumc.org

Find us on Facebook!
Church Office Hours:
Thursday 9am to 2 pm

Visitations on Thursdays
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