

The Messenger

Mogadore United Methodist Church

August 2025

Be patient with each other.

As we speak the truth in love, we grow more and more like Jesus, who is the head of His body, the church. God will make us fit together perfectly as we do our own special work, helping each other grow. Are we really helping to keep the body healthy? Growing? Full of love?

Be patient with each other.

Sincerely,
Pastor Dave



Treasurer's Report

Balance in General Fund as of January 1	44,383.29	
January Offerings	13,351.88	
January Disbursements	8,400.83	4,951.05
February Offerings	8,939.91	
February Disbursements	8,601.69	338.22
March Offerings	13,058.58	
March Disbursements	8,824.94	4,233.64
April Offerings	14,472.93	
April Disbursements	7,567.39	6,905.54
May Offerings	7,469.17	
May Disbursements	10,034.05	(-2,564.91)
June Offerings	9,393.07	
June Disbursements	10,503.98	(-1,110.91)
	_	

Our June offerings of \$9,393.07 were disappointing for a five Sunday month, and our disbursements of \$10,503.98 were above normal due to semi-yearly property tax bills. We do have a large bill coming in July for parking lot repair, but that will be paid out of the Capital Improvements fund. If you are interested in on-line giving, please contact Kathy Lang, and she can get you set up. If you are unable to attend our Sunday morning service, offerings can be mailed to the church, or to my home address of 13523 Iris Ave NW, Mogadore OH 44260. ~Barry

57,135.92

Ending Balance June 30, 2025



August Birthdays

August 2nd Barry Rudy

August 10th Larry Fitting

August 13th Barb Skye

August 14th Landon Schultz

August 17th Josie Westfall

August 17th Jessica Thomas

August 19th Kathy Lang

August 19th Dave Haydu

August 21st Finn Suihkonen

August 23rd Marie Lipocky

August 28th Isabella Francek

August 29th Doug Straight

August 29th Stacey Suihkonen

August Anniversaries

August 8th Russ & Joyce Hull

August 27th Tom & Fran McClary

August 30th Dan & Jessica Straight

WATER WOLFEN IN TAXEL A CIRCLE

UNITED WOMEN IN FAITH & CIRCLES

August already? That means it's time for the annual UWF annual covered dish picnic at Wingfoot Lake State Park. All women are invited, even if you've never attended a meeting or event. We'll meet at 5:30 on Tuesday, August 26th. Our great vice presidents, Carol Groh and Kelly Rick will serve as hostesses and Barb Skye will provide devotions.

Looking ahead—Get ready for Assembly 2026, happening May 15-17 in Indianapolis, Indiana. Visit uwfaith.org/assembly for all things Assembly 2026! Registration opens Sept. 2, 2025. Assembly 2026 is a once-every-four-years gathering of women committed to faith, empowerment, and making a difference. It's a weekend that uplifts your soul, strengthens your faith, and brings you together with an unstoppable sisterhood.

Naomi Circle will meet this month for a Poolside Picnic on August 18th at 6:00 p.m. at the home of Sharon Fitting. Don't forget your bikinis.

Rebecca Circle will meet at 1:00 p.m. for a picnic at the lake house of Brenda Morris. Don't you forget your bikinis either!

Enjoy the rest of the summer. We'll be back to work in September.

August 2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					I	2 Quilt Guild will meet
3 Holy Communion	4 Exercise Class @ 10 AM	5	6 Exercise Class @ 10 AM	7	8	9 District UWF planning meeting from 10-12 PM
10	II Exercise Class @ 10 AM	12	I3 Exercise Class @ I0 AM Rebecca Circle will meet @ I PM	14	15	16
17	I8 Exercise Class @ I0 AM Naomi Circle will meet @ 6 PM	19	20	21	22	23
24	25 Exercise Class @ 10 AM	26 UWF Annual Covered dish picnic @ 5:30 PM	27 Exercise Class @ 10 AM	28	29	30
31						



Church Staff:

Pastor: David Haydu

Pastor's Cell: (330) 807-2243

Secretary: Samantha Hambright

Church: (330) 628-1232

Accompanist: Susan Riggin

Choir Director: Noah Whetstone

Custodian: David Smith

The mission of the Mogadore United Methodist Church is to follow the example of Jesus Christ, demonstrating Christ's love and service to others through worship, outreach, fellowship, and spiritual growth.

Mogadore United Methodist Church 3828 Mogadore Road, Mogadore, OH 44260

(330) 628-1232 Email: mogadoreumc@att.net

Website: www.mogadoreumc.org

Find us on Facebook!

Church Office Hours:

Thursday 9am to 2 pm

Visitations on Thursdays